501858234 03/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gilberto Rech	03/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeadWestvaco - Vicenza S.P.A.
Street Address:	501 South 5th Street
City:	Richmond
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23219-0501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29413240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168 Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: vmmangum@traskbritt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TRASKBRITT, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3354-10852US(70475)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edgar R. Cataxinos

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mar-19-2012-Assignment-10852US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027888 FRAME: 0195 ICH \$40,00 294132

Docket No.: 70475-USDES

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

THIS AGREEMENT has an effective date of February 13, 2012.

WHEREAS, Gilberto RECH, a citizen of Italy, having a residence at Via Crearo 126, I-36028 Roassano Veneto, Italy ("Assignor"), invented new and useful inventions for which a US application for letters patent was filed on February 13, 2012, entitled "TRIGGER SPRAYER SHROUD," and assigned application number 29/413240 (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco – Vicenza S.P.A., having a place of business at 501 South 5th Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219-0501, USA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and any patents that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority to and the right to any design applications, provisional applications, non-provisional applications, divisions or continuations thereof, and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, to the end of any term for which the Intellectual Property have been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement of the Intellectual Property with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

Assignor further authorizes and requests the appropriate authority or authorities whose duty it is to record patents, patent applications and title thereto, to record the Intellectual Property and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Assignor further authorizes Assignee to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the Intellectual Property hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said Assignee, Assignor will execute any and all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property throughout the world in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns or which may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

Signature:

RECORDED: 03/19/2012

Gilberto RECH

Date:

08/03/2012

PATENT REEL: 027888 FRAME: 0196